

➤ **Vendor:** Zend

➤ **Exam Code:** 200-710

➤ **Exam Name:** Zend Certified Engineer

➤ **New Updated Questions from [Braindump2go](#) (Updated in [April/2020](#))**

**[Visit Braindump2go and Download Full Version 200-710 Exam Dumps](#)**

**QUESTION 23**

FILL BLANK

What is the output of the following code?

```
$a = [1 => 'Apple', 3 => 'Cactus', 5 => 'Elderflower'] +  
['Banana', 'Dragon Fruit', 'Fig'];  
echo count($a);
```

**Correct Answer:** 5

**QUESTION 24**

Which class of HTTP status codes is used for server error conditions?

- A. 2XX
- B. 3XX
- C. 4XX
- D. 5XX

**Correct Answer:** D

**QUESTION 25**

What is the output of the following code?

```
$string = 'Good luck!';  
$start = 10;  
var_dump(substr($string, $start));
```

- A. string(0) ""
- B. bool(false)
- C. string(1) "!"

D. string(2) "k!"

**Correct Answer:** A

**QUESTION 26**

Is the following code vulnerable to SQL Injection where (\$mysqli is an instance of the MySQLi class)?

```
$age = $mysqli->real_escape_string($_GET['age']);  
$name = $mysqli->real_escape_string($_GET['name']);  
$query = "SELECT * FROM 'table' WHERE name LIKE '$name' AND age = $age";  
$results = $mysqli->query($query);
```

- A. No, the code is fully protected from SQL Injection.
- B. Yes, because the \$name variable is improperly escaped.
- C. Yes, because the \$name variable and the \$age variable is improperly escaped.
- D. Yes. because the \$age variable is improperly escaped.
- E. Yes, because you cannot prevent SQL Injection when using MySQLi

**Correct Answer:** D

**QUESTION 27**

An unbuffered database query will (choose two):

- A. return the first data faster
- B. return all data faster
- C. free connection faster for others scripts to use
- D. use less memory

**Correct Answer:** AD

**QUESTION 28**

Consider 3 PHP files that are called asynchronously via XmlHttpRequest:

```
// s1.php  
session_start();  
sleep(1);  
  
// s2.php  
session_start();  
sleep(2);  
  
// s3.php  
session_start();  
sleep(3);
```

Which of the following statements is true? (Choose two.)

- A. The total execution time for all 3 requests will be the maximum of the longest sleep() call
- B. The requests may be processed out of order
- C. The requests are guaranteed to be executed in order
- D. Concurrent requests will be blocked until the session lock is released

**Correct Answer:** AB

**QUESTION 29**

Which of the following expressions will evaluate to a random value from an array below?

```
$array = ["Sue", "Mary", "John", "Anna"];
```

- A. array\_rand(\$array);
- B. array\_rand(\$array, 1);
- C. shuffle(\$array);
- D. \$array[array\_rand(\$array)];
- E. array\_value(\$array, ARRAY\_RANDOM);

**Correct Answer:** D

**QUESTION 30**

What is the output of the following code?

```
trait MyTrait {
    private $abc = 1;
    public function increment() {
        $this->abc++;
    }
    public function getValue() {
        return $this->abc;
    }
}
class MyClass {
    use MyTrait;
    public function incrementBy2() {
        $this->increment();
        $this->abc++;
    }
}

$c = new MyClass;
$c->incrementBy2();
var_dump($c->getValue());
```

- A. Fatal error: Access to private variable MyTrait: \$abc from context MyClass
- B. Notice: Undefined property MyClass: \$abc
- C. int(2)
- D. int(3)
- E. NULL

**Correct Answer:** D

**QUESTION 31**

Under what condition may HTTP headers be set from PHP if there is content echoed prior to the header function being used?

- A. headers\_sent() returns true
- B. Output buffering is enabled
- C. The client supports local buffering

D. The webserver uses preemptive mode

**Correct Answer:** B

**QUESTION 32**

What is the output of the following code?

```
echo '1' . (print '2') + 3;
```

- A. 123
- B. 213
- C. 142
- D. 214
- E. Syntax error

**Correct Answer:** D

**QUESTION 33**

Which of the following is NOT true about PHP traits? (Choose two.)

- A. Multiple traits can be used by a single class
- B. A trait can implement an interface
- C. A trait can declare a private variable.
- D. Traits are able to be auto-loaded.
- E. Traits automatically resolve conflicts based on definition order.

**Correct Answer:** BE

**QUESTION 34**

What Content-Type HTTP header value is required when sending an HTTP POST request using JavaScript to ensure that PHP can access the data?

- A. application/x-www-form-urlencoded
- B. http/post
- C. text/html
- D. object/multipart-formdata

**Correct Answer:** B